

ú

SLP(C)No. 16450 OF 2001
ITEM No.9 (MM)

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16450/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2000 and 5.12.2000 in FA
1044/00 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF MASVY &CO.PVT.LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.M. JOG ENGINEERING LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP
and substitution and bring on record the LR.s. of deceased R.No.3)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.,
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.,
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.J.Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

List after summer vacation, by consent of the
parties.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar