

C.A.No. 1992 OF 2003

ITEM No.11

Court No. 5

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4-5 in Civil Appeal No.1992/2003

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF MASVY &CO.PVT.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.M. JOG ENGINEERING LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION to bring on record the Lrs. Of respondent No. 3  
and c/delay in filing appln. For substitution and office report)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv. (NP) Mr. M.D. Adkar, adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed condoning the delay in moving the application. Let the index be corrected within one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master