

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1992 OF 2003

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF MASVY &CO.PVT.LTD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.M. JOG ENGINEERING LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv for  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1992 OF 2003

| OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF MASVY & CO. PVT. LTD. |...| APPELLANT(S) |

| Versus |

| V.M. JOG ENGINEERING LTD. AND OTHERS |...| RESPONDENT(S) |

O R D E R

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit filed this Civil Appeal on behalf of the Official Liquidator of Masvy and Company Pvt. Ltd. as an advocate-on-record.

On his designation as senior advocate, intimation was sent to the appellant for making an alternative arrangement.

On May 31, 2004, notice was received by the appellant and a letter was sent by the appellant to the Registry on July 15, 2004 stating therein that the appellant was taking steps for appointing an advocate. No advocate has been appointed although more than eight years have passed since then.

In the circumstances, we are constrained to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.

We order accordingly.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.  
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI  
OCTOBER 4, 2012.